

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 7709 OF 2012

Delhi High Court Th. Registrar General ...Appellant
Versus
Ramesh Chand Sanwal & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that IA No. 2 (Application for directions) in the appeal above mentioned filed by Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Advocate for the respondents, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Reply, If any TO I.A.No.2/2014 be filed in three weeks' time finally."

It is further submitted that as directed above, counsel for the appellant has on 23.07.2014 filed reply affidavit alongwith Annexure R-1 to the I.A. No. 2 (Application for directions) and the same has been included in I.A. No. 2 paper books.

It is lastly submitted that there are 13 respondents in this appeal and are represented by Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Advocate.

Original record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble court.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.
2. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR