

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.94873/2018 in
Civil Appeal No(s).7709/2012

DELHI HIGH COURT TH.REGISTRAR GENL.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND SANWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For early hearing]

Date : 07-09-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Applicant (s) Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is an application for early hearing of the appeal.
Having heard learned senior counsel for the applicants,
it is directed that the appeal be listed in the week
commencing 19th November 2018.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar