

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7709/2012

DELHI HIGH COURT TH.REGISTRAR GENERAL
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

RAMESH CHAND SANWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS and IA No. 125684/2022
- EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 132054/2019 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION)

Date : 26-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
Mr. Shryeshth Ramesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Shakargaye, Adv.
Ms. Khushi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) As prayed by the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, the notification issued by the Delhi High Court be filed within two weeks.
- 2) List on 22nd April, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR